Abbey, Richard
St. Andrew, Harrodsburg
rabbey@cdlex.org
Wife Karen

Agnoli, Dr. Frank [out of diocese]
Director of Liturgy and Deacon Formation,
Diocese of Davenport

fagnoli@cdlex.org, fagnoli@davenportdio-

cese.org
Wife Marianne

Alfaro, Ramén
St. Paul, Lexington
ralfaro@cdlex.org
Wife Silvia

Allen, Ron

St. Joseph, Winchester & St. Patrick, Mt.

Sterling
rallen@cdlex.org
Wife Margaret

Amato, Robert
Good Shepherd, Frankfort
ramato@cdlex.org
Wife Carmen

Averett, Mark
St. William, Lancaster
maverett@cdlex.org
Wife Cathy

Bennett, Jim
St. Mark, Richmond
jbennett@cdlex.org
Wife Dot

Black, Kevin
St. William, London
kblack@cdlex.org
Wife Ann

Brannen, John
Pax Christi, Lexington
jbrannen@cdlex.org
Wife Mary

Brown, Paul David
St. Michael, Painstville
pbrown@cdlex.org
Wife Cathy

Browning, Bruce
St. Andrew, Harrodsburg
bbrowning@cdlex.org
Wife Sharon

Buelterman, William
Retired
whuelterman@cdlex.org
Wife Judy

Calandrella, John B.
Sts. Francis & John, Georgetown
jcalandrella@cdlex.org
Wife Claudia

* Incardinated in another diocese

Cecil, Christopher
St. Lawrence, Lawrenceburg
ccecil@cdlex.org
Wife Carol

Chatham, Dennis
Sts. Peter & Paul, Danville
dchatham@cdlex.org

Wife Rebecca

Cheshire, Vincent E.
St. Mildred, Somerset
vcheshire@cdlex.org

Wife Mattie

Coe, John [inactive]
jcoe@cdlex.org

Connell, Dan
Jesus Our Savior, Morehead
dconnell@cdlex.org

Coriale, Matt
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Lexington
mcoriale@cdlex.org
Wife Stephanie

Cranfill, Larry
St. Mildred, Somerset
Icranfill@cdlex.org

Wife Tammy

Dalton, Jim
St. Jude, Louisa, KY
jdalton@cdlex.org
Wife Trisha

Daugherty, Joe [out of diocese]
Retired
jdaugherty@cdlex.org

Deluca, Pat
St. Leo, Versailles
pdeluca@cdlex.org
Wife Pat

Dever, Dennis
St. William, Lancaster
ddever@cdlex.org

Wife Susan

Durbin, Larry
Retired
Idurbin@cdlex.org
Wife Ellie

Ferguson, Lee
Cathedral of Christ the King, Lexington
Iferguson@cdlex.org
Wife Michele

* Fortini, Eduardo
Hispanic Ministry
efortini@cdlex.org
Wife Luz Marina

Fraebel, Ted
St. Peter, Lexington
tfraebel@cdlex.org

Wife Jane

Fritz, Tony
St. Mark, Richmond
tfritz@cdlex.org
Wife Laura

Grider, Eddie
St. Peter Claver, Lexington
egrider@cdlex.org
Wife Sharon

Grimes, William R.
St. Julie, Owingsville
wgrimes@cdlex.org
Wife Mary

Hanrahan, Phil
Annunciation, Paris
phanrahan@cdlex.org
Wife Mildred

Hester, Stephen
St. Paul, Lexington
shester@cdlex.org
Wife Laura

Hinkel, John
Cathedral of Christ the King, Lexington
jhinkel@cdlex.org
Wife Monica

Hunt, Scott
St. Peter, Lexington
shunt@cdlex.org
Wife Shelia

Jacobs, Joe
St. Francis, Pikeville
jjacobs@cdlex.org
Wife Mashawna

Jahnige, Ralph
Out of Diocese
rjahnige@cdlex.org
Wife Joan

James, David
St. Luke, Nicholasville
djames@cdlex.org

Wife Mary Jo

Joice, Bob
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Lexington
bjoice@cdlex.org
Wife Diana

Kaldy, Tom
Good Shepherd, Frankfort
tkaldy@cdlex.org
Wife Lou Anna

Kelley, Dallas
Sts. Francis & John, Georgetown
dkelley@cdlex.org
Wife Sherry



Kimmerly, Jim [out of diocese]
jkimmerly@cdlex.org
Wife Ann

Kotzbauer, Bob
Retired
bkotzbauer@cdlex.org
Wife Connie

* Lackney, Robert R.
Retired
rlackney@cdlex.org
Wife Barbara Ann

Lafser, Jim
St. Leo, Versailles
jlafser@cdlex.org
Wife Cathy

Latiff, Philip
St. Peter, Lexington
platiff@cdlex.org
Wife Lowena

Lewis, Johnny Mac [out of diocese]
jlewis@cdlex.org
Wife Dorothy

Lynch, Mike
Good Shepherd, Frankfort
mlynch@cdlex.org
Wife Jacqueline

Mabher, Bob [out of diocese]
bmaher@cdlex.org
Wife Karen

Marshall, Lane [leave of absence]
lamarshall@cdlex.org
Wife Mary

Martorano, Ray
Retired
rmartorano@cdlex.org
Wife Patty

Meece, Kevin
Sacred Heart, Corbin
kmeece@cdlex.org

Wife Christine

Mellenger, Karl [out of diocese, retired]
kmellenger@-cdlex.org
Wife Fran

Myers, Reid
Prison Ministry
rmyers@cdlex.org
Wife Catherine

Nickl, Nick
Mary Queen of the Holy Rosary, Lexington
nnickl@cdlex.org

Noe, Jeremiah
Retired
jbnoe@cdlex.org
Wife Kitty

* Incardinated in another diocese

Olson, Skip
St. Joseph, Winchester & St. Patrick, Mt.
Sterling
solson@cdlex.org
Wife Cindy

0’Neil, Dennis J.
Retired
doneil@cdlex.org
Wife Vilma

0’Sullivan, Brenden
Holy Spirit/Newman Center, Lexington
bosullivan@cdlex.org
Wife Beth

Paris, Jim
Retired
jdparis@cdlex.org
Wife Kathy

Parrott, Spencer
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Lexington
sparrott@cdlex.org
Wife Dianne

Parsons, Thomas
Pax Christi, Lexington
tparsons@cdlex.org
Wife Mi-Kay-Lah

Rajkovich, Marco [out of diocese]
mrajkovich@cdlex.org
Wife Kathy

Rayfield, Ken
Annunciation, Paris
krayfield@cdlex.org
Wife Diane

Roche, John
St. Claire, Berea
jroche@cdlex.org
Wife Emily

Rohan, Thomas W.
Retired
trohan@cdlex.org
Wife Carolyn

Rood, Bill
Mary Queen of the Holy Rosary, Lexington
brood@cdlex.org
Wife Karen

Root, Paul
Christ the King, Lexington; Director of the
Permanent Diaconate
proot@cdlex.org

Wife Joan

Rudemiller, Gary
St. Luke, Nicholasville
grudemiller@cdlex.org
Wife Doris

Schueneman, Joseph [out of diocese, retired]

jschueneman@cdlex.org

Snyder, Thomas D.
Good Shepherd, Frankfort
tsnyder@cdlex.org
Wife Fonda

Sosa, Kurt
Sacred Heart, Corbin
ksosa@cdlex.org
Wife Angela

Sparks, Ron
Annunciation, Paris
rsparks@cdlex.org
Wife Lucia

Spaulding, Joe
Cathedral of Christ the King, Lexington
jspaulding@cdlex.org

Stauffer, Mark
Cathedral of Christ the King, Lexington
mstauffer@cdlex.org
Wife Penelope

Stout, Tim
Sts. Francis & John, Georgetown, KY
tstout@cdlex.org
Wife Kelly

Todd, Larry
St. Leo, Versailles
ltodd@cdlex.org
Wife Kim

* Wagner, Tom
St. Peter, Monticello
twagner@cdlex.org
Wife Joy

* Wakefield, Bill
St. Peter, Lexington
bwakefield@cdlex.org
Wife Cheryl

Watson, Jeremy
Sts. Peter & Paul, Danville
jwatson@cdlex.org
Wife Amy

Weathers, James

Parish Life Director, St. Peter Claver, Lexington

jweathers@cdlex.org
Wife Christina

Weinmann, Tim
Cathedral of Christ the King, Lexington
tweinmann@cdlex.org
Wife Babs

Wentz, Brian
St. Andrew, Harrodsburg
bwentz@cdlex.org
Wife Angie



Wiemann, Al
Cathedral of Christ the King, Lexington
awiemann@cdlex.org
Wife Grace

Woelfel, Mark
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Lexington
mwoelfel@cdlex.org
Wife Linda

* Incardinated in another diocese

Wolterman, Arden J.
Retired
abwolterman@cdlex.org
Wife Betty

Zeigler, Zig
Retired
zzeigler@cdlex.org
Wife Georgia



